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SUBSIDY FOR DAIRY AND ANIMAL HUSBANDRY SECTOR


504. SHRIMATI ROOPA GANGULY:


Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

 be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Ministry has taken any steps to increase efficiency and market of animal husbandry, dairying and fisheries in the country;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and


(c) the details of amount of subsidy provided to various beneficiaries to start small businesses/units of dairying and animal husbandry?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE & FARMERS WELFARE

                                                        (SHRIMATI  KRISHNA RAJ)

(a) & (b) Yes, Sir. To increase efficiency and market of animal husbandry, dairying and fisheries in the country, the Government of India is implementing various schemes such as:

I. National Programme for Dairy Development,

II. National Dairy Plan-I,

III. Dairy Processing and Infrastructure Development Fund Scheme,

IV. Rashtriya Gokul Mission,

V. Entrepreneurship Development and Employment Generation Scheme, a Sub-Mission under National Livestock Mission,

VI. Livestock Health and Disease Control

VII. Blue Revolution

(c) The details of amount of subsidy provided to various beneficiaries to start small businesses/unit of dairying and animal husbandry during last three years and current year are as mentioned below:

(Rs. in lakh)

Name of Scheme  2015-16 201617 2017-18 2018-19 (till date)

Dairy Entrepreneurship

Development Scheme

Dairy Units 18177 22526 61076 9222

Amount 8976.20 11687.41 28875.21 6364.63

Entrepreneurship

Development and

Employment Generation

Scheme

Beneficiaries 12053 6440 12810 7424

Amount 7438.32 4702.73 12253.64 5782.85
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